In accordance with
Rule 6 28 of the LlQ 1 4
Insalvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

wanenrseine NOtice of final account prior to dissolution

Insclvency Act 1986 in CVL

@M

Companies House

FRIDAY

e

21/07/2017 #3
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

commymmser (3 50| [0 [7 7[5

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Sharp Shooter Limited

bold biack capitals

I Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Graham

Surname Bushby

Liquidator's address

Butlding name/number | The Pinnacle

Street | 170 Midsummer Boulevard
Post town | Milton Keynes
County/Region ’
Postcode | M| K E 1B F Ii
Country |
u Liquidator's name o
Full forenamels) l Richard 0 Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Surname I Brewer another hiquidator
E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number Igth Floor, 25 Farringdon Street
Street l

|

@ Other liquidator
Use this sectron to tell us about
another quidator

Post town ’ London

County/Region ’

e elolalal [i[alE

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

E Liquidator’s release

O Tick if one or more creditors objected to iguidator's release.

Final account

ﬂif | attach a copy of the final account.

E Sign and date

Liquidator's Signature Signature

X X

Signature date ﬁ@ W 7 EWFW

04/17 Version 1 0



LIQ14

Notice of final account prior to dissolution in CVL

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you go it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Graham Bushby

@ Where to send

Company name

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

‘ Agdress X
The Pinnacle
‘ 170 Midsummer Boulevard
Post town R
Milton Keynes
County/Reginn

Postcode

Country

(m[xlel [1]sfr]

‘Dx

Telephone

01908 687800

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incarrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
Information held on the public Register.

[] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




In the matter of

Sharp Shooter Limited In Liquidation
{the “Company”)

Joint Liquidators’ final account

22 May 2017

Graham Bushby and Richard Brewer

Joint Liquidators

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
The Pinnacle

170 Midsummer Boulevard
Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

Tel: 01908 687800

Email: restructuring.miltonkeynes@rsmuk.com

CVL1310



Contents

Sections

Purpose of report

Progress of the Liguidation

Distributions to creditors

Receipts and payments summary

Costs and Joint Ligutdators’ remuneration
Joint Liguidators’ statement of expenses

Closure of Liquidation

® NP ;AW N o

Creditors' right to information and ability to challenge remuneration and expenses

Appendices

Statutory, dividend and other information

Summary of receipts and payments for the period from 18 September 2016 to 22 May 2017
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP’s charging, expenses and disbursements policy statement
Joint Liquidators' current charge out and category 2 disbursement rates

Joint Liquidators' category 2 disbursements table

Statement of expenses incurred by the Joint Liquidators

®"mo o w >

Joint Liquidators' time cost analysis for the period from 18 September 2016 tc 22 May 2017 and 18
September 2013 to 22 May 2017

H. Notice to members and creditors that Company's affairs are fully wound up

CvL1310



21

2.2

2.3

Purpose of this final account

This 1s the final account on the conduct of the Liguidation of the Company following the appointment of
Joint Liquidators on 18 September 2013

This final account has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide members and
creditors and the Registrar of Companies with details of the progress in the period from 18 September
2016 to 22 May 2017, and with an overview of the conduct of the Liquidation and summary of the
information provided in the annual progress reports that | have issued during the Liquidation. Copies of
these reports are available on request.

e 18 September 2013 to 17 September 2014,
s 18 September 2014 to 17 September 2015; and
» 18 September 2015 to 17 September 2016

This final account has been prepared solely in accordance with the relevant legislation. It has not been
prepared for use in respect of any other purpose, or to inform any investment decision in relation to any
debt or financiai interest in the Company.

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP was previously named Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
until 26 October 2015.

Neither the Joint Liquidators nor RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP accept any liability whatsoever
arising as a resuit of any decision or action taken or refrained from as a result of information contained

in this report

Progress of the Liquidation

The costs incurred to date and those expected to be incurred in dealing with the matters below are set
out in detail at Section 5

Realisation of assets / Sale of business

During the Liquidation £800 has been realised in respect of furniture and equipment soid to the former
director Mr Sharp, which were independently valued by Richard Birch & Co.

We realised £7,184 in respect of cash at bank and £6.46 in respect of bank interest.

As previously reported, a bankruptcy order was made against David Sharp on 19 December 2013 and
the trustees in bankruptcy were made aware of our claim of £67,250.73, which was the outstanding

amount on the director’s loan account at the date the Company entered Liguidation. | confirm we have
received a first and final dividend of £17,869 52 on 20 November 2015 The realisation of the director's

loan account 1 now complete

We have received £2,280.00 in respect of debtors and we are not aware of any further amounts
outstanding.

The realisation of the Company’'s assets is now complete
Claim for compensation for mis-selling of Interest Rate Hedging Product (‘IRHP’)

The Joint Liguidators have now completed their investigations and confirm that whilst the Company was
sold an IRHP, there is no evidence of mis-selling and therefore is no redress due to the Company.

Prescribed part

The 'Prescribed Part' is a statutory amount, calculated as a percentage of net floating charge
realisations, which entitles unsecured non-preferential creditors to a share of realisations. This is
calculated on a sliding scale up to maximum of £600,000 before costs

There were no creditors secured by charges over the assets and undertakings of the Company. There
was therefore no requirement to estimate the amount of the prescribed part of the assets under Section
176A of the Insolvency Act 1986.

RSM UK 1 22 May 2017

GPB/RPB/ERB/IS/1046971/28/CVL 1310



24

25

2.6

2.7

Connected party transactions

| would advise you that a sale of some of the Company's assets took place on 22 October 2013 to the
Company’s director David Sharp. The assets included in the sale comprised of furniture and equipment,
which were valued by an independent agent, Richard Birch & Co

Investigations

In accordance with our statutory obhgations, the Joint Liguidators have submitted the appropriate return
with the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy in refation to the conduct of the
directors.

| can advise you that, following the Joint Liquidators’ inttial assessment, no further investigations were
deemed necessary.

Change in Joint Liguidator

Nick Simmonds and Peter James Hughes-Holland were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company
on 18 September 2013

As a resuit of Peter James Hughes-Holland leaving Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery {LLP, by
Court Order dated 16 May 2014 he was removed as Joint Liquidator and Richard Brewer (IP No 9038)
of RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP was appointed in his place. A Notice to this effect was advertised in
the London Gazette on 9 June 2014, and in accordance with the terms of the Order, Peter James
Hughes-Hoiland was reieased from office with effect from 1 July 2014.

As a result of Nicholas Simmonds leaving Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP, by Court Order
dated 24 March 2015 he was removed as Joint Liquidator and Chris Cooke {IP No 13610) of RSM
Restructuring Advisory LLP was appointed in his place A Notice to this effect was advertised in the
London Gazette on 15 April 2015, and in accordance with the terms of the Order, Nicholas Simmonds
was released from office with effect from 7 May 2015.

As a result of Chris Cooke leaving RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, by Court Order dated 10
December 2015 he was removed as Joint Liquidator and Graham Bushby {IP No 8736) of RSM
Restructuring Advisory LLP was appointed in his place. A Notice to this effect was advertised in the
London Gazefte on 8 January 2046, and in accordance with the terms of the Order, Chris Cooke was
released from office with effect from 30 January 2016. The costs of the application were met by RSM
Restructuring Advisory LLP. The Order also provided that each creditor of the estate was at liberty to
apply to vary or discharge the Order within 21 days of publcation in the Gazette (or receipt of this
report, if sooner).

Administration and planning

This includes dealing with the commencement of the case administration, statutory filing of appointment
documents with Companies' House, together with day-to-day case administration duties, maintenance
of records and on-going statutory duties.

These inciude but are not limited to: handling receipts and payments, tax issues such as notifying
HMRC of the appointment and general correspondence. Other matters which are required to be deait
with as part of the appointment and which wil! fall under this heading include case planning and
strategy, case reviews, bonding, obtaining Company searches, maintenance and obtaining books and
records, correspondence with creditors and statutory advertising

Distributions to creditors
Details of dividends paid to creditors are given in the appendices

In accordance with the reievant legisiation, no further dividend will be distributed as the funds realised
have already been either distributed or allocated for defraying the expenses of the estate.

RSM UK 2 22 May 2017

GPB/RPB/ERB/IS/1046971/28/CVL1310



4 Receipts and payments summary

The Joint Liquidators attach a summary of the receipts and payments for the period from 18 September
2016 to 22 May 2017.

VAT basis
Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT, with any amount due to or from HM Revenue and
Customs shown separately.
Costs and Joint Liquidators’ remuneration
5.1 Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and disbursements
5.1.1  Authority for remuneration and disbursements

The Joint Liquidators have drawn remuneration and disbursements in relation to this assignment as
Joint Liquidators as authorised by creditors at the Section 98 meeting on 18 September 2013, the
resolution stating:-

“That the Joint Liquidators be remunerated by reference to the time properly spent in dealing with
matters in the Liquidation and that their disbursements be drawn in accordance with the tariff outlined.”

A Guide to Liquidators Fees, which provides information for creditors in relation to the remuneration of a
Liquidator, can be accessed at hitp //rsm.insoivencypoint.com under ‘general information for creditors’
A hard copy can be requested from my office by telephone, email or in writing.

5.1.2 Summary of time costs and remuneration drawn and category 2 disbursements drawn

The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration was approved on a time cost basis by creditors on 18 September
2013. We have incurred time costs of £17,210.51 since the date of our appointment. Of this, a total of
£12,633.76 (plus VAT) has been paid and £4,576.75 remains outstanding, which will be written off.

We have also incurred and drawn disbursements of £360.80 (no category 2 disbursements) in relation
to the Liquidation.

At the Section 98 creditors approved the statement of affairs and the Meeting of Creditors fee in the
sum of £2,950 plus VAT. These fees have been paid.

5.1.3 Remuneration and disbursements incurred in the period from 18 September 2016 to 22
May 2017

We have incurred time costs of £3,394 50 in the current period. An analysis of time incurred in the
period is attached. Sums drawn in respect of remuneration in the period are shown in the receipts and
payments account.

Category 2 disbursements incurred in the period are detailed in the appendices
5.1.4 Detailed cost breakdown
Attached to this report are five Appendices relating to our costs on this assignment’

. RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP's charging, expenses and disbursements policy statement;
. Joint Liquidators’ charge out and disbursement rates;

) Category 2 disbursements table;

. Statement of expenses analysis

. Joint Liquidators’ time cost analysis;

The weork that we do as Joint Liquidators is derived from the responsibilities placed upon us by the
underlying legal and regulatory framework for work of this nature in general. The actual matters with
which we have dealt are set out briefly in both this finai account and in our earlier reports to creditors.

We believe this case generally to be of average complexity and accordingly no extraordinary
responsibility has to date falien upon us as Joint Liquidators. The underlying basis of charging proposed

RSM UK 3 22 May 2017
GPE/RPB/ERB/JS/1046871/28/CVE1310



7.2

7.3

to and approved by the creditors has been RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP standard charge out rates.
RSM Restructunng Adviscory LLP charge out rates have been reviewed periodically.

Joint Liquidators’ statement of expenses

A statement of the expenses incurred dunng the period is attached. This includes all expenses incurred
by the Joint Liguidators in the period of the report irrespective of whether they have been paid or not
and may include estimated amounts where actual invoices have not been received. The attached
receipts and payments summary sets out the expenses actually paid in the period together with
cumulative figures.

Closure of the Liquidation
Notice that the Company's affairs are fully wound up

Please see the attached notice, which explains creditors' rights in respect of the ciosure of the
Liquidation In addition to setting out creditors’ rights, the notice explains how the Joint Liquidators will
vacate office and obtain their release under the relevant legislation

Release of Liquidator

We can advise that our release as Joint Liquidators will be effective on the filing with the Registrar of
Companies of a copy of our final account and statement whether any of the Company’s creditors
cbjected to the Liquidator's release. Further details are given in the notice attached that the Company’s
affairs are fully wound up.

Dissolution of the Company

The Company will be dissoived automaticaily (cease to exist) three months after we file our final
account and statement with the Registrar of Companies.

Creditors’ right to information and ability to challenge remuneration and expenses

in accordance with the provisions of rule 18.9 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 creditors
have a right to request further information about remuneration or expenses and to challenge such
remuneration or expenses under rule 18.34.

If you wish to make a request for further information then it must be made within 21 days of receipt of
thus report in writing either by

(i} any secured credior, or

(ii) (iiy an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors.

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in value of
the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to court on the
grounds that the remuneration charged, the basis fixed or expenses incurred by the Liquidator are in all
the circumstances excessive

Any such challenge must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the report or final account
which first discloses the charging of remuneration or incurring of the expenses in question.

A Guide to Liquidators Fees, which provides information for creditors in relation to the remuneration of a
Liguidator, can be accessed at http://rsm.insolvencypoint.com under ‘general information for creditors’.
A hard copy can be requested from my office by telephone, email or in wnting.

RSM UK 4 22 May 2017

GPB/RPB/ERB/JS/1046971/268/CVL1310



Should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Grah?glshby
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Joint Liquidator

Graham Bushby and Richard Brewer are licensed to act as Insolvency Practitioners in the UK by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England and Wales
Insotvency Practitioners are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work refating to an insoivency
appointment

RSM UK 5 22 May 2017
GPB/RPB/ERB/JS/1046971/28/CVL 1310



Appendix A

Statutory, dividend and other information

Company name

Sharp Shooter Limited

Company number:

03050718

Date of appointment.

18 Sepiember 2013

Joint Liguidators:;

Richard Brewer and Graham Bushby

Peter James Hughes-Holland (18 September 2013 to 1 July 2014)
Nicholas Simmonds (18 September 2013 to 7 May 2015)

Richard Brewer (16 May 2014 to present)

Chris Cooke (24 March 2015 to 30 January 20186)

Graham Bushby {10 December 2015 to present)

Functions:

The Joint Liquidators’ appointment specified that they wouid have
power to act jointly and severally.

The Joint Liguidators’ have exercised, and will continue to exercise,
all of their functions jointly and severally as stated in the notice of
appointment.

Date of incorporation

27 April 1995

Previous Company names

Not Applicable

Trading name:

Sharp Shooter Limited

Trading address

11 Sutheriand Drive
Macclesfield
Cheshire SK10 3QX

Principal activity:

{T Consuitant

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer
Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

Correspondence address & contact
details of case manager

Liz Burt
01908 687827

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLLP, The Pinnacle, 170 Midsummer
Boulevard, Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Ligquidators

Primary Office Holder
Graham Bushby
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

The Pinnacie
170 Midsummer Boulevard
Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

IP Number: 8736

Joint Office Holder:
Richard Brewer
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

9th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street
London EC4A 4AB

IP Number: 9038

Dividends Owed Paid Date paid
Secured creditor (1) Nil Nil N/A

Preferential creditors Nil Nil N/A

Unsecured creditors £89,888 13.45pink 19 January 2016
Estimated net property Nil

Estimated prescribed part available N/A

for unsecured creditors




Appendix B

Summary of receipts and payments for the period from 18 September 2016 to 22 May 2017
Total to 22/05/2017

SOA Value £

0.00
1,789 00
10,260.00
651823 00
0.00

0
0.00
000
0.00
000
000
0.00
0.00
000
0.00

(2,460.78)
(82,902.15)
(2,500.00)
(144.00)
(2,339.23)

(1.00)

(78,298.16)

ASSET REALISATIONS

Bank Interest Gross
Cash at Bank

Debtors

Directors Loan Account
Fumniture & Equipment

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bank Charges

Disbursement {Company Searches)
Disbursements (Insolvency Bond)
Disbursements (Insurance)
Disbursements (Postage)
Liguidator's Disbursements
Liquidator's Fees

Preparation of S. of A.

Statutory Adwertising

Unrecowerable VAT

UNSECURED CREDITORS

Employees

HMRC - NIC

HMRC - VAT

Ordinary Unsecured Creditors
Redundancy Payments Office

EQUITY

Ordinary Shareholders

REPRESENTED BY

Current Account

£

0.00
0.00
0.00
000
0.00

(0.01)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(10 00)
(1,509.25)
0.00

0.00

(17.34)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

18/09/2016 to 22/05/2017

£

000

(1,536 60)

0.00

0.00

{1.536.60)

£

6.46
7,183.74
2,280 00

17,869.52

800.00

(0.01)
(8.00)
(10.00)
(6.50)
(10.00)
(326.30)
(12,633.75)
(2,950.00)
(84.60)

(17.34)

0 00
(11,719.34)
(373.88)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

£

28,139 72

{16,048.50)

{12,093 22)

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00



Appendix C

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Charging, expenses and dishursements policy statement

Charging policy

Partners, directors, managers, administrators, cashiers, secretanal and support staff are allocated an
hourly charge out rate which is reviewed from time to time.

Work undertaken by cashiers, secretarial and support staff will be or has been charged for separately
and such work will not or has not also been charged for as part of the hourly rates charged by partners,
directors, managers and administrators.

Time spent by partners and af! staff in relation to the insolvency estate is charged to the estate.
Time is recorded in 8-minute units at the rates prevailing at the time the work is done.

The current charge rates for RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Milton Keynes are attached.
Time billed is subject to Value Added Tax at the applicable rate, where appropriate.

It is the office holder’s policy to ensure that work undertaken I1s carried out by the appropriate grade of
staff required for each task, having regard to its complexity and the skill and experience actually
required to perform it.

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP’s charge out rates are reviewed periodically

Expenses and disbursements policy

Only expenses and disbursements properly incurred in relation to an insolvency estate are re-charged
to the insolvency estate

Expenses and disbursements which comprise external supplies of incidental services specifically
identifiable to the insolvency estate require disclosure to the relevant approving party, but do not require
approval of the relevant approving party prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate. These are
known as ‘category 1’ disbursements

Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise identification and calcuiation (for
example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs) or payments to outside parties that
the firm or any associate has an interest, require the approval of the relevant approving party prior to be
being drawn from the inscolvency estate. These are known as ‘category 2’ disbursements.

A resolution to consider approving category 2 disbursements at the rates prevailing at the time the cost
is incurred to RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Miiton Keynes will be proposed to the relevant approving
party in accordance with the legislative requirements.

General office overheads are not re-charged to the insolvency estate as a disbursement

Any payments to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm or any associate has an interest
will only be made with the approval of the relevant approving party

Expenses and disbursements re-charged to or incurred directly by an insolvency estate are subject to
VAT at the applicable rate, where appropriate.



Appendix D

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Joint Liquidators’ current charge out and category 2 disbursement rates

Hourly charge out rates

Rates at commencement Current rates

£ £

Partner 395 to 495 545
Directors / Associate Directors 350 to 380 420
Manager 235 to 350 140
Assistant Managers 145 to 240 13510 145
Administrators 130 to 195 90
Support staff 80 80

Category 2 disbursement rates

Internal room hire

£25 or £80 per room used

Subsistence £25 per night (from 3™ September 2013)
£23 per night (up to 2™ September 2013)
Travel {(car) 38p per mile {up to and including 31 March 2010)

40p per mie {from 1 Aprii 2010)
42 5p per mile (from 1 April 2011)

‘Tracker' searches

£10 per case




Appendix E

Joint Liquidators' category 2 disbursements table

Amounts paid or payable to the Office Holder’s firm or to any party in which the office holder or his
firm or any associate has an interest

Recipient, type and £
purpose Incurred to date ! Paid to I Unpaid to
' date date
18 September 18 September 18 September 18 September
20%3t017 2014 t0 17 201510 17 2016 to 22
September September September May 2017
2014 2015 2016

None 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | 0.00 0.00




Appendix F

Statement of expenses incurred by the Joint Liquidators in the period from 18 September 2013 to 22

May 2017
£
Incurred to date Expected | Expected
future total
18 18 18 18

September September September September

2013t017 | 20141017 | 2015t0 17 2016 to 22

September September September May 2017

2014 2015 2016

Bond 62.50 10.00 1000 82.50
Statutory advertising 253 80 84.60 338 40
Website fee i
Storage agent (collection/storage
of records)
Chattel asset agent valuation
Legal fees
Debt collection fees
Postage 10.00 10.00
Insurance 6 50 6350
Company Search 8.00 8.00
Pre-appointment fees 2,850.00 2,950.00
Liquidators Remuneration 3,266.25 2,000.00 5,858.25 1,526.60 12,651 10
Total E 6,63255 | 200000 | 597735 1,536 60 0.00 | 16,046 50




Appendix G

Joint Liquidators’ time cost analysis for the period from 18 September 2016 to 22 May 2017

Frar Admm seator ane Mannng
Jar 002
Bl 0.0 249 o ba 1.2 0.0 i3 £ 199.00 .
Fing 0.2 a2 a0 a0 5.9 oo Q25 £75.00 LA
Cosw raseve  KPIRsperts og 0.8 LR 0.0 as 23 3 £ 498,00 -7
Campusnce Tash 1.2 %0 0.2 0.0 oo o0 1.5 £ 495.00 wE
updatas’' chacksts
IMte
Fe e vevwiCRARNCE Mattars ] 9.0 290 2.3 o7 53 2.7 £63 00 "
oL
Corfict checksipre-apportrent 00 a2 3.0 L2l 8- 2.8 o7 £ 56.00
BCCRpEINCE e any
&L W
Caskrernc 2.0 0.0 T a3 [ G 34 E &£7.50 tod
Racapty ana Payrents oo ol a4 <] [ a0 o5 £ 110,50 -
Eark Reconcdatars oz ] ] 03 97 03 o7 £55.00 = -
B
T 05 post-apoort mert % bR 61 ] 2 oo 2.1 E17.00 -
returs
VAT post-apporteoam tums o0 o 0z 2.2 P 20 i3 £22.00 =
"t 13 .. v ot lioEm
et a o
Fra reports a0 a3 i 15 L6 20 Il £ X650 -
Forma reparts 30 0.0 2.0 i5 iz 20 4.7 £ 42100 o-g
Bal
Coresponcence’ts 0.6 %0 @ oo o2 0.2 1.0 EA41Z00 -2
40X
Txa oL - [ -L cr v i £ chehL B
N i ! 18 ns 42 20 124 ez 25 [ %78 ] 18767
v T 3 £391 00 E47550 €577 50 £27 50 £ 1,184 00 £Ru £3.394.50
Total Hours 18 [:%:] a2 20 134 02 25 £ 338490 i
r:“‘r“ £83100 £ 47550 E£5T750 [4<2E ] E1.18100 3280 £3394 50
ol an5 £28 77 17 En 445 e - AN s

ot



Joint Liquidators’ time cost analysis for the period from 18 September 2013 to 22 May 2017

From Ach met@ripn ane Pl nee
i 2
Tar 2002 ApEa rt ment v e Y a0 LY 5 2o 55 £1,071.80 e
Backgrours rizmator an 0.0 0.0 so os 03 v £ 4501 N
Case Maragemert 10 18 i 145 73 19 95 £ 536426 -
Cosur 0.0 8.0 os £: o 5.2 £ 41500 e
Pre- apport rant sattes 40 a4a a0 0.0 a7z o0 3.7 £ 56,00 T
Raze pts a0t Pnvmarts 3.2 51 52 T 28 53 153 £ 194600 R
~ax Mettars 2.0 0.0 a4 o 5.5 5% ¥ £57E50 .
" . f oE 224 - n . fpag 1az e
ir st gaters
In sbgatans. CDDA 03 20 3¢ 1o 5o ao S5 E1L,247.50 <
"ota - . ts 2t i - 5¢ £rzem s fia
Reahastior o Assets
Assets- cerem.cther 3.0 8. 20 $ 0.0 o0 57 E1732.3% ttreg
Debtons & saes Frarce 55 20 a0 s o 50 23 £539.50 e
-3 L i r. P (a3 L ot T ® i LT
Tuag toes
Comeritee LY a9 oo ] a2z 23 o= E 21270 T
Other Creator Meatrgs ara Repods foli] 14 14 ~E 12 £ ol 2eT £ 3.074.00 .F
Lrsecureo Cregiors > E 9.0 0.k ¢ 5.0 >0 &6 £ E7E 0O P
T - . pa— TE Tl - L Eor2n T
Cate Spe_ e ogtiass Srambpcass
Srarahocen  Members 22 oe og to g7 1o o~ £ 4830 -
T2 ol o [ L K £ 227
- o 23 38 144 as? ase 15 1128 E17.21051 s
N £108880 €£148100 E£278456 £730150 E£437851  E19350  £17.21051
Total Hours 23 20 s 457 a8 15 122 €17 21054
TtalTme £100850 £145100 E278150 E£7.30150 £LITEBI  £19950  £17,21051
p’l\“’a:ﬁ EAR LP7T0r 12 g T 7 IRC g ki -3

Ratme



Appendix H

Notice that Company’s affairs are fully wound up
Sharp Shooter Limited In Liquidation
Company No: 03050718

Nicholas Simmonds and Peter James Hughes-Holland were appointed as Liquidators to the above
Company on 18 September 2013. Subsequently Richard Brewer (16 May 2014} and Graham Bushby (10
December 2015) were appointed Joint Liquidators.

Notice delivered to the creditors on: 24 May 2017

Notice that Company’s affairs are fully wound up

Ruie 6.28 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Notice is hereby given to the creditors of the above named Company of the following matters:

(a)
(b}

{©

(d)

(e)

G

The Company’s affairs are fully wound up.

Creditors have the right under rule 18.9 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to make a written
request to the liquidator for further information about remuneration or expenses set out In the final account.

If you wish to make a request for further information then it must be made in writing within 21 days of
receipt of this report by either by (i) any secured creditor or (i) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence
of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors or with the permission of the court.

Creditors have the right to challenge the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and expenses under rule 18.34
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016. Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either
the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the
permission of the court, may apply to court on the grounds that the remuneration charged or expenses
incurred by the Liquidator isfare in all the circumstances excessive, or that the basis fixed for the
liquidators’ remuneration 1s inappropriate.

Any such challenge must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the progress report or final
account which first discloses the charging of remuneration or incurring of the expenses in gquestion

Creditors may object to the release of the Joint Liquidators by giving notice in writing to the Joint
Liguidators before the end of the later of:

(i} eight weeks after delivery of this notice (19 July 2017}, or

(i) the final determination of any request for information under rule 18.9, or any application to the court
under ruie 18.34

The Joint Liguidators will vacate office under section 171(7) Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) as soon as
the Joint Liquidators have complied with section 106(3} of that Act by delivering to the registrar of
companies the final account and statement required by section 106(3(b) of whether any creditors have
obiected to the Joint Liquidators’ release.

The Joint Liquidators will be released under section 171(2)(e)(ii) at the same time as vacating office unless
any of the creditors objected to the release.



Name, address & contact details of Joint Liquidators

Primary Office Holder
Graham Bushby
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

The Pinnacle
170 Midsummer Boulevard
Miiton Keynes MKS 1BP

Tel: 01808 687800
Email: restructuring. miltonkeynes@rsmuk.com
IP Number 8736

Dateg ay 2017

G;?ﬂ{ Bgshby
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Joint Liquidator

Joint Office Holder:
Richard Brewer
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

9th Floor, 25 Farringdon Street
London EC4A 4AB

Tel: 01908 687800
Email: restructuring miltonkeynes@rsmuk com
IP Number: 9038

Graham Bushby and Richard Brewer are licensed to act as Insolvency Practtioners in the UK by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in

England and Wales

Insolvency Practitioners are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work relating to an insolvency

appemntment



